

Jontract Yumu	en CT.	CA- 12 X	294.04	/
Effective Date	White Very Street my appleanage	7-1-1	73	
Term Date 🗻	, 'A	7-1-	15	
Cost : Z	30,000.		Regards/Marie 44/00/de/2018-no - Milyandaliya (2007 )	
Revenue :				
Total		NTE:		
	Action		**************************************	
Renewal By	· comments and an arrangements	4.1.12	<b>&gt;</b>	
Term	$\mathcal{L}$	7 - 1 - 13	and the second of the second s	
Reviewed by:	-45	The state of the s		

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY**

Requested Board Meeting Date: June 18, 2013

## ITEM SUMMARY, JUSTIFICATION &/or SPECIAL CONSIDERATIONS:

Pursuant to the original contract entered into in 2005, exercises the County's option to extend the contract with Michael Racy for Federal Legislative and Executive Branch Representation to facilitate representation of the Board of Supervisors' continuing and developing interests and initiatives at the national level of government which includes funding for Flood Control, Wastewater, Transportation and Communication Interoperability infrastructure and enhanced services to the community including job training, housing and emergency assistance, and energy efficiency. Payments will continue to be paid on a fixed hourly/daily rate for services performed. This contract can be canceled by the Board at any time without cause.

CONTRACT NUMBER (If applicable): 07-30-R-136235-0605

STAFF RECOMMENDATION(S):

The County Administrator recommends approval of the contract extension.

Page 1 of 2

The Contract extension.

Page 1 of 2

	CLERK	OF BOARD USE ONLY	: BOS MTG	
			ITEM NO.	
PIMA COUNTY COUNTY:\$	COST: Maximu	um \$75,000.00 per yea <b>750,000</b> . —	<u>r</u> and/or REVENUE	TO PIMA
(i.e. Gen	FUNDING SOURG neral Fund, State Gra	<b>CE(S):</b> Various Funds ant Fund, Federal Fund, Stadiu	ım D. Fund, etc.)	
Advertised Publ	ic Hearing:	X NO		
Board of Superv	risors District:			
1	2	3 4	5 All	X
IMPACT:				
IF APPRO	VED:			
	•	nd the County will continu present their interests at th		•
IF DENIED	):			
Resources	to pursue federa	l interests will be reduced	f.	
DEPARTMENT N	IAME: County A	dministrator's Office		
CONTACT PERS	CON: Martin Willet	TELEPHONE NO	740-2740	

## PIMA COUNTY Administrator's Office

**PROJECT:** Federal Executive and Legislative Representation

Services

**CONTRACTOR**: Racy Associates, Inc.

CONTRACT NO.: 07-30-R-136235-0605

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: Four (#04)

CONTRACT

NOCT.CA-/20000 20000 20000 29\*

AMENDMENT NO. 04

This number must appear on all invoices, correspondence and documents pertaining to this contract.

ORIG. CONTRACT TERM: 07/01/05 – 07/01/07 TERMINATION DATE PRIOR AMENDMENT: 07/01/13 TERMINATION THIS AMENDMENT: 07/01/15

ORIG. CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$75,000 per year AMOUNT PRIOR AMENDMENTS: \$50,000 per year AMOUNT THIS AMENDMENT: \$75,000 per year

## **CONTRACT AMENDMENT**

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a Contract for services as referenced above; and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and COUNTY, pursuant to Section 1, have agreed to extend the Contract term for a period of two additional years;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed as follows:

CHANGE: 1. TERM:

From: "... shall be effective from and after June 30, 2011 until July 1, 2013..."

To: "... shall be effective from and after June 30, 2013 until July 1, 2015..."

The effective date of this Amendment shall be July 1, 2013.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be bind upon the parties.  IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have affixed their signatures to this Amendment on the dates written below.					
flier miles					
Michael Racy, Racy Associates, Inc.					
Date					
_					

Date